60,000

80,000

100,000

120,000

140,000

160,000

180,000

200,000

220,000

240,000

260,000

280,000

300,000

320,000

340,000

360,000

380,000

400,000

420,000

440,000

460,000

480,000

500,000

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2008-Forever

 Childrens  Clothing Store
Summary DCF Sensitivity Analysis

12/31/2003

 162

Sustainable Growth

2.5% 3.0% 3.5% 4.0% 4.5% 5.0% 5.5%
27.0% 1,784,144 1,801,681 1,819,964 1,839,042 1,858,967 1,879,799 1,901,599

28.0% 1,715,897 1,731,634 1,748,013 1,765,075 1,782,862 1,801,423 1,820,809

29.0% 1,652,891 1,667,061 1,681,786 1,697,100 1,713,039 1,729,642 1,746,952

Discount Rate 30.0% 1,594,536 1,607,334 1,620,615 1,634,406 1,648,739 1,663,644 1,679,158

31.0% 1,540,337 1,551,930 1,563,944 1,576,403 1,589,332 1,602,759 1,616,712

32.0% 1,489,887 1,500,416 1,511,315 1,522,603 1,534,302 1,546,434 1,559,024

33.0% 1,442,810 1,452,398 1,462,311 1,472,566 1,483,181 1,494,175 1,505,569

 Childrens  Clothing Store
Detailed DCF BS Projection Assumptions

12/31/2003

 163

Projected Balance Sheet
Adjusted Pro Forma

Account Balance Adjustments Balance Year Year Year Year Year Year Year Year
Name Sheet Sheet 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

Minimum Cash Required 500,000 0 500,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000
Accounts Receivable 100,000 0 100,000 111,564 122,721 134,993 148,492 163,341 179,675 197,643 217,407
Inventory 800,000 0 800,000 656,260 721,886 794,075 873,482 960,830 1,056,913 1,162,605 1,278,865
Other Current Assets 80,000 0 80,000 80,000 80,000 80,000 80,000 80,000 80,000 80,000 80,000
Fixed Assets at Cost 2,100,000 0 2,100,000 2,100,000 2,100,000 2,100,000 2,100,000 2,100,000 2,100,000 2,100,000 2,100,000
Accumulated Depreciation 0 0 0 (210,000) (420,000) (630,000) (840,000) (1,050,000) (1,260,000) (1,470,000) (1,680,000)
Intangible Assets at Cost 100,000 0 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000
Accumulated Amortization -25,000 0 (25,000) (35,000) (45,000) (55,000) (65,000) (75,000) (85,000) (95,000) (100,000)
Other Assets 73,000 0 73,000 76,650 80,483 84,507 88,732 93,169 97,827 102,718 107,854
Accounts Payable 74,000 0 74,000 81,400 89,540 98,494 108,343 119,178 131,096 144,205 158,626
Minimum Short Term Note Balance 33,000 0 33,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000
Short Term Debt Interest Rate 9.00% 9.00% 9.00% 9.00% 9.00% 9.00% 9.00% 9.00%
Other Current Liabilities 74,000 0 74,000 81,400 89,540 98,494 108,343 119,178 131,096 144,205 158,626
Long Term Notes 1,370,000 0 1,370,000 1,285,962 1,193,123 1,090,564 977,265 852,102 713,833 561,086 392,343
Current Portion of Long Term Notes 28,000 0 28,000 92,838 102,560 113,299 125,163 138,269 152,748 168,742 186,412
Other Liabilities 71,000 0 71,000 78,100 85,910 94,501 103,951 114,346 125,781 138,359 152,195
Stock issued 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Preferred Stock Issued 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Treasury Stock Purchases 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Common Stock Dividends 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Preferred Stock Dividends 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 Childrens  Clothing Store
Detailed DCF BS Projection Assumptions

12/31/2003

 164

Projection Calculation Factor

Year Year Projection Year Year Year Year Year Year Year Year Year Year
2012 2013 Method 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

100,000 100,000 Manual Annual Dollars 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000
239,148 263,063 Percent of Sales 0.017 0.017 0.017 0.017 0.017 0.017 0.017 0.017 0.017 0.017

1,406,752 1,547,427 Percent of Sales 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1
80,000 80,000 Manual Percentage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2,100,000 2,100,000 Capital Expenditures 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(1,890,000) (2,100,000) Capital Expenditures 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100,000 100,000 Manual Annual Dollars 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000
(100,000) (100,000) Manual Annual Dollars 35000 45000 55000 65000 75000 85000 95000 100000 100000 100000
113,247 118,909 Historic Percentage 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05
174,488 191,937 Historic Percentage 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1
50,000 50,000 Manual Annual Dollars 50000 50000 50000 50000 50000 50000 50000 50000 50000 50000
9.00% 9.00% Manual Percentage 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09

174,488 191,937 Historic Percentage 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1
205,932 (0) Long Term Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
205,932 (0) Long Term Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
167,414 184,156 Historic Percentage 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1

0 0 Manual Annual Dollars
0 0 Manual Annual Dollars
0 0 Manual Annual Dollars
0 0 Manual Annual Dollars
0 0 Manual Annual Dollars

 Childrens  Clothing Store
Detailed DCF IS Pro Forma/Projection Assumptions

12/31/2003

 165

   Pro Forma Adjustments Projected Income Statement